the existing pavement may remain and shall be widened with asphalt concrete to 
provide a constant width of twenty-four feet (24'). All distressed sections shall be 
replaced. The improvement and design standards of Section 3.1(B) of the San 

Diego County Standards for Private Roads for one hundred and one (101) to seven 
hundred fifty (750) trips shall apply.   

b. All plans and improvements shall be completed pursuant to the County of San 
Diego Standards for Private Roads and the Land Development Improvement Plan 
Checking Manual.   

DOCUMENTATION: